
Memorial Martinengo 2023
nedeľa 19. novembra 2023 - 9:00

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 BOSNIC Hugo AUS 17. 12. 2003
2 BRESSLAUER Tobias AUT 1051 23. 6. 2002
3 SCHIEBEL Paul AUT 1045 26. 2. 2002
4 BUBLIC Luka CRO 23. 2. 2006
5 GOJAK Antonio CRO 26. 7. 2000
6 LASIC Vigo CRO 1042 5. 11. 2004
7 LESKOVAC Janko CRO 189 31. 8. 2003
8 PROSOLI Lovro CRO 1133 6. 10. 2004
9 SPOLJAR Borna CRO 105 4. 4. 2002
10 VLASIC Damjan CRO 1050 25. 9. 2005
11 CIGANEK Jan CZE 18. 2. 2004
12 HOLEMY Vojtech CZE 1125 2. 8. 2004
13 HOLY Lev Michael CZE 1026 12. 8. 2006
14 CHLEBOUN Matyas CZE 10. 9. 2006
15 CHVATAL Josef CZE 1126 1. 4. 2005
16 SLEZAK Martin CZE 19. 4. 2003
17 VRTILEK Jakub CZE 1088 28. 7. 2005
18 WALDSBERGER Jan CZE 18. 6. 2005
19 DROEGE Oliver GER 5. 1. 1994
20 STADLBAUER Florian GER 16. 2. 2001
21 CIABATTI Francesco ITA 1041 11. 8. 2003
22 DI VEROLI Damiano ITA 194 27. 6. 2003
23 FRANZONI Giuseppe ITA 346 27. 9. 2003
24 GAI Antonio Roman ITA 1047 23. 9. 2003
25 MORINI Matteo ITA 20. 7. 2003
26 JURAS Danielius LTU 8. 9. 2006
27 BACIU Rares ROU 8. 10. 2006
28 MALEKSHAHIAN Darius ROU 1. 6. 2006
29 ARDEBILI Emad Seyed SLO 13. 7. 2003
30 CRETNIK Leo SLO 9. 1. 2006
31 DURAKOVIC Maj SLO 29. 5. 2007
32 GRCAR Gasper SLO 29. 9. 2005
33 KREIZIGER Luka SLO 20. 11. 2005
34 BRUNNER Remi SUI 223 13. 9. 2001
35 GINZERY Tomas SVK 26. 5. 1980
36 HOPPE Drazen Derek SVK 22. 10. 2008
37 KOLLAR Renatus Leonard SVK 20. 8. 2008
38 KYSELICA Maximilian SVK 4. 5. 2008
39 PENZES Miklos SVK 15. 7. 2007
40 VNUCKO David SVK 15. 9. 2008
41 BOUSTEDT Erik SWE 17. 2. 2005
42 NORDMAN RID Emil SWE 20. 11. 2005



Memorial Martinengo 2023
nedeľa 19. novembra 2023 - 9:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 SPOLJAR Borna CRO 105
2 LESKOVAC Janko CRO 189
3 DI VEROLI Damiano ITA 194
4 BRUNNER Remi SUI 223
5 FRANZONI Giuseppe ITA 346
6 HOLY Lev Michael CZE 1026
7 CIABATTI Francesco ITA 1041
8 LASIC Vigo CRO 1042
9 SCHIEBEL Paul AUT 1045
10 GAI Antonio Roman ITA 1047
11 VLASIC Damjan CRO 1050
12 BRESSLAUER Tobias AUT 1051
13 VRTILEK Jakub CZE 1088
14 HOLEMY Vojtech CZE 1125
15 CHVATAL Josef CZE 1126
16 PROSOLI Lovro CRO 1133
17 BACIU Rares ROU
18 GOJAK Antonio CRO
19 CHLEBOUN Matyas CZE
20 MORINI Matteo ITA
21 STADLBAUER Florian GER
22 MALEKSHAHIAN Darius ROU
23 KOLLAR Renatus Leonard SVK
24 CRETNIK Leo SLO
25 DURAKOVIC Maj SLO
26 GINZERY Tomas SVK
27 PENZES Miklos SVK
28 NORDMAN RID Emil SWE
29 SLEZAK Martin CZE
30 BOSNIC Hugo AUS
31 GRCAR Gasper SLO
32 CIGANEK Jan CZE
33 KREIZIGER Luka SLO
34 JURAS Danielius LTU
35 BOUSTEDT Erik SWE
36 WALDSBERGER Jan CZE
37 ARDEBILI Emad Seyed SLO
38 KYSELICA Maximilian SVK
39 DROEGE Oliver GER
40 BUBLIC Luka CRO
41 HOPPE Drazen Derek SVK
42 VNUCKO David SVK



Memorial Martinengo 2023
nedeľa 19. novembra 2023 - 9:00
FE_FIE_0007

Piste 1

9:00

Referee(s):

CELLEROVA Michala (SVK)

VRTILEK Jakub CZE

GINZERY Tomas SVK

DROEGE Oliver GER

WALDSBERGER Jan CZE

BRESSLAUER Tobias AUT

CRETNIK Leo SLO

SPOLJAR Borna CRO

Piste 2

9:00

Referee(s):

GOROSITO Gyongyi (SVK)

LESKOVAC Janko CRO

HOLEMY Vojtech CZE

BOUSTEDT Erik SWE

BUBLIC Luka CRO

KOLLAR Renatus Leonard SVK

DURAKOVIC Maj SLO

GAI Antonio Roman ITA

Piste 3

9:00

Referee(s):

SRNA Jan (CZE)

CHVATAL Josef CZE

MALEKSHAHIAN Darius ROU

VLASIC Damjan CRO

PENZES Miklos SVK

JURAS Danielius LTU

ARDEBILI Emad Seyed SLO

DI VEROLI Damiano ITA



Piste 4

9:00

Referee(s):

STARC Luka (SLO)

SCHIEBEL Paul AUT

MORINI Matteo ITA

BRUNNER Remi SUI

KYSELICA Maximilian SVK

PROSOLI Lovro CRO

CIGANEK Jan CZE

NORDMAN RID Emil SWE

Piste 5

9:00

Referee(s):

LIMOV Darko (CRO)

KREIZIGER Luka SLO

SLEZAK Martin CZE

STADLBAUER Florian GER

BACIU Rares ROU

LASIC Vigo CRO

HOPPE Drazen Derek SVK

FRANZONI Giuseppe ITA

Piste 6

9:00

Referee(s):

CSEFALVAYOVA Karolina (SVK)

HOLY Lev Michael CZE

GOJAK Antonio CRO

BOSNIC Hugo AUS

CHLEBOUN Matyas CZE

CIABATTI Francesco ITA

GRCAR Gasper SLO

VNUCKO David SVK



Memorial Martinengo 2023
nedeľa 19. novembra 2023 - 9:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Country V V/M HS HR Ind Notes
1 FRANZONI Giuseppe ITA 6 1,00 30 5 +25 Advanced
2 DI VEROLI Damiano ITA 6 1,00 30 6 +24 Advanced
3 BRESSLAUER Tobias AUT 6 1,00 30 11 +19 Advanced
4 BRUNNER Remi SUI 6 1,00 30 12 +18 Advanced
5 HOLY Lev Michael CZE 5 0,83 29 11 +18 Advanced
6 LASIC Vigo CRO 5 0,83 28 12 +16 Advanced
7 BOSNIC Hugo AUS 5 0,83 26 10 +16 Advanced
8 GAI Antonio Roman ITA 5 0,83 28 13 +15 Advanced
9T MORINI Matteo ITA 5 0,83 27 13 +14 Advanced
9T LESKOVAC Janko CRO 5 0,83 27 13 +14 Advanced
11 CIABATTI Francesco ITA 4 0,67 26 13 +13 Advanced
12 SPOLJAR Borna CRO 4 0,67 25 19 +6 Advanced
13 JURAS Danielius LTU 4 0,67 23 17 +6 Advanced
14 GINZERY Tomas SVK 4 0,67 27 22 +5 Advanced
15 BOUSTEDT Erik SWE 4 0,67 25 20 +5 Advanced
16 NORDMAN RID Emil SWE 4 0,67 23 19 +4 Advanced
17 VLASIC Damjan CRO 4 0,67 21 18 +3 Advanced
18 STADLBAUER Florian GER 4 0,67 20 18 +2 Advanced
19 HOLEMY Vojtech CZE 3 0,50 24 19 +5 Advanced
20 MALEKSHAHIAN Darius ROU 3 0,50 26 24 +2 Advanced
21 BACIU Rares ROU 3 0,50 21 20 +1 Advanced
22 GOJAK Antonio CRO 3 0,50 19 19 0 Advanced
23 VRTILEK Jakub CZE 3 0,50 20 21 -1 Advanced
24 CHVATAL Josef CZE 3 0,50 19 20 -1 Advanced
25 SCHIEBEL Paul AUT 3 0,50 22 24 -2 Advanced
26 CHLEBOUN Matyas CZE 3 0,50 19 21 -2 Advanced
27 SLEZAK Martin CZE 2 0,33 19 23 -4 Advanced
28 DURAKOVIC Maj SLO 2 0,33 18 23 -5 Advanced
29 DROEGE Oliver GER 2 0,33 20 27 -7 Advanced
30 CIGANEK Jan CZE 2 0,33 18 25 -7 Advanced
31 BUBLIC Luka CRO 2 0,33 14 24 -10 Advanced
32 PROSOLI Lovro CRO 1 0,17 22 25 -3 Advanced
33 WALDSBERGER Jan CZE 1 0,17 20 27 -7 Eliminated
34 ARDEBILI Emad Seyed SLO 1 0,17 15 27 -12 Eliminated
35 CRETNIK Leo SLO 1 0,17 14 29 -15 Eliminated
36 GRCAR Gasper SLO 1 0,17 10 27 -17 Eliminated
37 KREIZIGER Luka SLO 1 0,17 9 29 -20 Eliminated
38 HOPPE Drazen Derek SVK 0 0,00 10 30 -20 Eliminated
39 PENZES Miklos SVK 0 0,00 8 30 -22 Eliminated
40T KYSELICA Maximilian SVK 0 0,00 6 30 -24 Eliminated
40T KOLLAR Renatus Leonard SVK 0 0,00 6 30 -24 Eliminated
42 VNUCKO David SVK 0 0,00 2 30 -28 Eliminated
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Memorial Martinengo 2023
nedeľa 19. novembra 2023 - 9:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 DI VEROLI Damiano ITA 27. 6. 2003
2 BRUNNER Remi SUI 13. 9. 2001
3T CIABATTI Francesco ITA 11. 8. 2003
3T FRANZONI Giuseppe ITA 27. 9. 2003
5 BRESSLAUER Tobias AUT 23. 6. 2002
6 HOLY Lev Michael CZE 12. 8. 2006
7 GAI Antonio Roman ITA 23. 9. 2003
8 LESKOVAC Janko CRO 31. 8. 2003
9 LASIC Vigo CRO 5. 11. 2004
10 BOSNIC Hugo AUS 17. 12. 2003
11 MORINI Matteo ITA 20. 7. 2003
12 SPOLJAR Borna CRO 4. 4. 2002
13 JURAS Danielius LTU 8. 9. 2006
14 NORDMAN RID Emil SWE 20. 11. 2005
15 STADLBAUER Florian GER 16. 2. 2001
16 HOLEMY Vojtech CZE 2. 8. 2004
17 GINZERY Tomas SVK 26. 5. 1980
18 BOUSTEDT Erik SWE 17. 2. 2005
19 VLASIC Damjan CRO 25. 9. 2005
20 MALEKSHAHIAN Darius ROU 1. 6. 2006
21 BACIU Rares ROU 8. 10. 2006
22 GOJAK Antonio CRO 26. 7. 2000
23 VRTILEK Jakub CZE 28. 7. 2005
24 CHVATAL Josef CZE 1. 4. 2005
25 SCHIEBEL Paul AUT 26. 2. 2002
26 CHLEBOUN Matyas CZE 10. 9. 2006
27 SLEZAK Martin CZE 19. 4. 2003
28 DURAKOVIC Maj SLO 29. 5. 2007
29 DROEGE Oliver GER 5. 1. 1994
30 CIGANEK Jan CZE 18. 2. 2004
31 BUBLIC Luka CRO 23. 2. 2006
32 PROSOLI Lovro CRO 6. 10. 2004
33 WALDSBERGER Jan CZE 18. 6. 2005
34 ARDEBILI Emad Seyed SLO 13. 7. 2003
35 CRETNIK Leo SLO 9. 1. 2006
36 GRCAR Gasper SLO 29. 9. 2005
37 KREIZIGER Luka SLO 20. 11. 2005
38 HOPPE Drazen Derek SVK 22. 10. 2008
39 PENZES Miklos SVK 15. 7. 2007
40T KYSELICA Maximilian SVK 4. 5. 2008
40T KOLLAR Renatus Leonard SVK 20. 8. 2008
42 VNUCKO David SVK 15. 9. 2008



Memorial Martinengo 2023
nedeľa 19. novembra 2023 - 9:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country EFC Rating Member # Poule Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
CELLER Pavol SVK B 00690482 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
CELLEROVA Michala SVK B 00000034 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
CSEFALVAYOVA Karolina SVK C 00832118 Ref: 1
GOROSITO Gyongyi SVK 00692723 Ref: 1
KRALIK Andrej SVK B 00690500 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
LIMOV Darko CRO B 00734304 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SIMEUNOVIC Rastislav SVK B 00000035 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
SRNA Jan CZE B 00688329 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
STARC Luka SLO 00833959 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
TAKATS Attila HUN 00832560 Ref: 2 Ref: 1


